THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE A PART OF THESE PLANS AND
ARE INCLUDED AFTER SHEET NUMBER: 382

_STANDARD NO_

000001-04
280001-03
406201
420401-05
442201-02
482011-02
515001-02
542301-01
542306-01
542401
542406
602301-01
602401-01
602601-0t
602701-01
604001-02
604006-02
606001-03
606301-03
606306-02
609001-03
609006-03
630001-07
630201-04
630301-04
631026-03
631031-06
635006-02
635011-01
666001
667101
701001-01
701006-02
701011-01
701201-02
701301-02
701306-01
701311-02
701316-03
701321-08
701326-02
701501-03
702001-06
704001-03
780001-01
781001-02
BLR-21-6

_DESCRIPTION

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATION, AND PATTERNS

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

MAILBOX TURNOUT

BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT

CLASS C AND D PATCHES

BITUMINOUS SHOULDERS WITH RESURFACING OR WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECTS
NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION
METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERT

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE ARCHES

INLET - TYPE A

MANHOLE TYPE A

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

CAST IRON STEPS

FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1

FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 3

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS

BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN

BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT (DRAIN DETAIL)

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

PCC/BITUMINOUS STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1, (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5 & 5A

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, 4.5 M (15" MIN. AWAY

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 4.5 M (15) TO 600 MM (24’) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, BRIDGE REPAIR, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, BRIDGE REPAIR WITH BARRIER

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W UNDIVIDED

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
TYPICAL APPLICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION ON RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS
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INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.

ITEM

1

22
23-24
25-28
29-33
34-39

40
41-42
43-88
89-104
105
105A
1058
106-129
130-138
139-141
142!
143°
144-148
148A-1488
149
150
150A
151
151A
152-256F
257-269
270-282

283-336A
337-343
344-345
346-362A
363-370
371-382
383-409

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS

GENERAL NOTES AND COMMITMENTS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

TYPICAL SECTIONS

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

SEEDING & EARTHWORK SCHEDULE

DITCH RIPRAP SCHEDULE & DETAILS

ENTRANCE PIPE CULVERT SCHEDULE

RURAL ENTRANCE DETAIL & SCHEDULE

URBAN ENTRANCE DETAIL & SCHEDULE

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

CONTROL TIES

HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT PLAN & BENCHMARKS

STAGE CONSTRUCTION - BRIDGES

STAGE CONSTRUCTION - NEW CULVERTS AND CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
STAGE CONSTRUCTION - IL RTE 33 AND 177STH STREET
STAGE CONSTRUCTION - 2100TH STREET AND 1100TH AVENUE
PLAN AND PROFILES - IL ROUTE 33

PLAN AND PROFILES - PUBLIC ROADS

PLAN AND PROFILE - PROPOSED LANE OFF 1650TH STREET
PLAN AND PROFILE - MISCELLANEQUS DRAINAGE

CONTOUR PLAN - MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN, GENERAL NOTES AND SCHEDULES
INTERSECTION GEOMETRICS

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT DETAILS

CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT EXTENSION DETAIL

CONCRETE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION DETAIL
CAST-IN-PLACE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION DETAILS

DOUBLE BOX CULVERT BORING LOGS

MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS

TYPCIAL PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS

PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE

PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN - IL RTE 33 AND 1775TH STREET
PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN - IL RTE 33 AND 2100TH STREET/1100TH AVE
I ROUTE 33 CROSS SECTIONS

ACROSS ROAD CULVERTS CROSS SECTIONS

ENTRANCE CROSS SECTIONS

PUBLIC ROAD CROSS SECTIONS

LANE CROSS SECTIONS

CHANNEL CROSS SECTIONS

BRIDGE PLANS - BIG SALT CREEK

BRIDGE PLANS - LITTLE SALT CREEK

BRIDGE PLANS - BISHOP CREEK

RIGHT-OF~WAY PLANS
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