_	F.A.P. RTE.	SECTION					COUNTY		S.	OTAL HEETS	SHEET NO.
	95			٠			E	FFINGHAM	Π	409	2
	FED.	ROAD	DIST.	NO.	7	ILLING	IS	FED. A	ID	PROJE	CT

• (6,7)Y, RS-1, 6B-1, 7B-1 &7BR-2 CONTRACT NO. 94356

THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE A PART OF THESE PLANS AND ARE INCLUDED AFTER SHEET NUMBER: 382

STANDARD NO	DESCRIPTION
000001-04	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATION, AND PATTERNS
280001-03	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
406201	MAILBOX TURNOUT
420401-05	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT
442201-02	CLASS C AND D PATCHES
482011-02	BITUMINOUS SHOULDERS WITH RESURFACING OR WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECTS
515001-02	NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES
542301-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542306-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION
542401	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERT
542406	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE ARCHES
602301-01	INLET - TYPE A
602401-01	MANHOLE TYPE A
602601-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP
602701-01	CAST IRON STEPS
604001-02	FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1
604006-02	FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 3
606001-03	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
606301-03	PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS
606306-02	CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS
609001-03	BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN
609006-03	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT (DRAIN DETAIL)
630001-07	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630201-04	PCC/BITUMINOUS STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630301-04	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1, (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
631026-03	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5 & 5A
631031-06	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
635006-02	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
635011-01	REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS
666001	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS
667101	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS
701001-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L 2W, 4.5 M (15') MIN. AWAY
701006-02	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 4.5 M (15') TO 600 MM (24") FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701011-01	OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY
701201-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701301-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701306-01	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701311-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY
701316-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, BRIDGE REPAIR, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701321-08	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, BRIDGE REPAIR WITH BARRIER
701326-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701501-03	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W UNDIVIDED
702001-06	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-03	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
780001-01	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-02	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
BLR-21-6	TYPICAL APPLICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION ON RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.	ITEM
1	COVER SHEET
2	INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS
3	GENERAL NOTES AND COMMITMENTS
4-7	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
8-11	TYPICAL SECTIONS
12-14	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
15	SEEDING & EARTHWORK SCHEDULE
16	DITCH RIPRAP SCHEDULE & DETAILS
17	ENTRANCE PIPE CULVERT SCHEDULE
18-20	RURAL ENTRANCE DETAIL & SCHEDULE
21	URBAN ENTRANCE DETAIL & SCHEDULE
22	STORM SEWER SCHEDULE
23-24	CONTROL TIES
25-28	HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT PLAN & BENCHMARKS
29-33	STAGE CONSTRUCTION - BRIDGES
34-39	STAGE CONSTRUCTION - NEW CULVERTS AND CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
40	STAGE CONSTRUCTION - IL RTE 33 AND 1775TH STREET
41-42	STAGE CONSTRUCTION - 2100TH STREET AND 1100TH AVENUE
43-88	PLAN AND PROFILES - IL ROUTE 33
89-104	PLAN AND PROFILES - PUBLIC ROADS
105	PLAN AND PROFILE - PROPOSED LANE OFF 1650TH STREET
105A	PLAN AND PROFILE - MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE
105B	CONTOUR PLAN - MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE
106-129	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN, GENERAL NOTES AND SCHEDULES
130-138	INTERSECTION GEOMETRICS
139-141	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT DETAILS
142	CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT EXTENSION DETAIL
143	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION DETAIL
144-148	CAST-IN-PLACE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION DETAILS
148A-148B	DOUBLE BOX CULVERT BORING LOGS
149	MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS
150	TYPCIAL PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS
150A	PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE
151	PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN - IL RTE 33 AND 1775TH STREET
151A	PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN - IL RTE 33 AND 2100TH STREET/1100TH AVE
152-256F	IL ROUTE 33 CROSS SECTIONS
257-269	ACROSS ROAD CULVERTS CROSS SECTIONS
270-282	ENTRANCE CROSS SECTIONS
283-336 A	PUBLIC ROAD CROSS SECTIONS
337-343	LANE CROSS SECTIONS
344-345	CHANNEL CROSS SECTIONS
346-362A	BRIDGE PLANS - BIG SALT CREEK
363-370	BRIDGE PLANS - LITTLE SALT CREEK
371-382	BRIDGE PLANS - BISHOP CREEK
383-409	RIGHT-OF-WAY PLANS

